

X
ITEM NO.62

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13771/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2012 in ITA No.1288/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

LAKSHMI SUGAR MILLS CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T. DELHI-II

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kavın Gulati, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeeb Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Appeal to be listed for final hearing within one year.

Prayer for interim relief is rejected.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|
|